## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

## IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF MARINA JOSEPHINE RUTH ANN WELHAM, DECEASED

## RELEASE

I, Kathleen Pageot, of 7-2187 De Maisonneuve Blvd. West, Montreal, QC, ACKNOWLEDGE THAT:

- 1. The Public Guardian and Trustee for the Province of British Columbia (the "Public Guardian and Trustee") is the legal personal representative of the estate of Marina Josephine Ruth Ann Welham.
- 2. I have received from the Public Guardian and Trustee a satisfactory accounting of money and benefits accrued to me from this estate, and I approve the accounts and waive a formal passing of the accounts.
- 3. I am the same person as Kathleen Carol Ann Pageot described in the Will of Marina Josephine Ruth Ann Welham, a copy of which is attached.

Upon payment to me of my share of the estate as indicated in the Statement of Distribution dated May 21, 2020 and in the accounting, I RELEASE AND FOREVER DISCHARGE the Public Guardian and Trustee from all claims and demands against the estate and its assets or concerning the management and disposition of the estate.

This Release applies to the Public Guardian and Trustee and to any successors and assigns. It binds not only me, but my successors and assigns, heirs, executors and administrators.

I have read and understand this document and have signed my name in the presence of a Notary Public or Commissioner for taking Affidavits/Oaths.

DATED at	, this		day of	, 20 .
(city, province)		(day)	(month)	(year)
SIGNED in the presence of:	)			
A Notary Public or Commissioner for Taking Affidavits/Oaths (Witness as to identity and signature only	) ) ) )	Kathle	een Pageot	
Name (Please Print)	) ) )		l Insurance Number for een Pageot	
Address	)			
Identification Provided	/			